CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION (A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) CWC EMPLOYEES BENEVOLENT TRUST

No.CWC/EBT/Trust Meeting /2014-2015

DATED 09/01/2015

CIRCULAR

The Board of Trustees of CWC Employees Benevolent Trust had decided in their last meeting that any RTI application received by CWC related to scheme of CWC Employees Benevolent Trust shall be transferred to the Trust.

Trust decided to nominate the following officers for dealing any RTI applications under RTI Act, 2005 received for any of the schemes of the Trust with immediate effect and in future:-

- 1. Sh. Ajay Kumar Arora, AM(A/cs) as CPIO under the RTI Act, 2005.
- 2. Sh. J.K. Sharma, Secretary CWC and Trustee as Appellate Authority under RTI Act, 2005.

All concerned may note the above and in future any application should be directly sent to the CPIO of CWC Employees Benevolent Trust related to any schemes of the Trust

CWC Employees Benevolent Trust

Distribution:

1) /All Divisional Heads, CWC, CO, New Delhi

GM(Systems), CWC, CO, New Delhi for uploading the circular on CWC website.

3) All RM/CC Head/Managers/CFSs/ICDs.

Copy to PA/PS to Chairman/ MD/D(F)/SAM to D(P)/D(MCP), CWC, CO, New Delhi.